3 1 o o 4 3 fa

N

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJNQTO ING AND TOI FRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 St Up cAuGE Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. At FIOHTS FESEFYED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

TAaNTie vrrcion . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASE 1sEP2012 |L.Z ]Sy

TERMINATOR SHISEE REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440 |
21516971 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2151697-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- : 8-2151697-4 : - - i S| o |- | 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1290
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : i B 1 i ;?Z:gj?l EggygivtiﬁggééDM“WMl _gjg
21516972 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151697-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T 197981 (DETENT PO EVE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151697-4 - - - S T R T BT B 22279-3  [SPRING. COMPRESSION 516
MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - I N ] ] |
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440 - 1 1 1 1 1 21190872-7 CAM  SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
cloleoro . NON-CRIMPHETGHT ADJUST ) /N LaTch pLATE i i i i i i i A N R R R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2151697-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - m L N R O 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 o4
77215169777 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B 2 2 - - 216840076 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M5 >< W6 240
- - - - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA B T 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198

CRIMP STZE TYPE - - - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172

WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166

INSUL [4.32 mm [.170] 0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
408-10389 LL] N 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - ] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | : | | : 180787 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 779
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 MM SYST ., CONTACT PIN/SOCKET - - Irerlrer| - - 2119944 - | FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 1117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg« INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 W 1 1 W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 107

5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 3.40 mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] zfgg g W W W W W 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

TERMINAL 114-18031-1 . . - W - - W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 107

ApPLICATIONES 2 212 2] 2| 21680781 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rohs 166

SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163

-3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62

TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ ’ ’

R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - - ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
9289877 928985-2 828921 - | R 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
928987 -3 928985-4 - - - ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
9289814 928985-95 -2l 2222 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 | 54
9289870 N N P 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 153

WIRE { —|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT S L O L L 18030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG M3 |92

ST17E ng mm [ INCH] I REFERENCE SETTING - | W | 1 W 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 19
. 50mm2 U 571/0 05 [ 0624/ 0021 3 9 - - - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

- - - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
s WARNITNG -l - 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44

L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S N I S R 2079383- 1 |5CR, BHSC, RofS (M8 X 25 | 41

~ L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T R PO o R L L gg
(ECOMMENDED S PARE FARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H T T I R R 1196442 |RAM WASHER . PRECISION T3]

Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY VVI L{, C:A{JSSE [>APA%\65E T(} {:R I%4P WiCN3L,I N<3A - 1 1 1 1 1 2119085- 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I T O o c11909¢c-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 222 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L 21613281 |HEX HEAD, TLANGED, M5 v 8mm LONG | 3¢

MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151697-4 R 2119959-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151697-4 .

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151697-5 ettt ) 1740988870 |OPACER, CRIMPER e,

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151697-6 R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S T I o B 2168065-2  |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Rofls, M4 X 8.0 1 c

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S I O U N 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

A R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, N T [ 1198061 | INSERT. SHEAR 13

/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. S N I S R 5-02¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2

AN R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - j
e e e w N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

Nl - e 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Nl vt ] 3-1333207-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - — - j 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T S - 7 g

A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
COR ADDITTONAL - IRFORMATLTON. B T 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

Z/&L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, Nt v gt 4-1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
D onnan Loy e HERER T S TREC RIS L R OR ARD L ORA - §-21084-0 |O-RING, .616 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 N [ [ [ [ 1] 3-456408-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |

] N [TEM ] I [TEM

N WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR 17| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17 -7]-6]-5-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR'S MAXIMUM e e A IR IR Y - T Comrer ity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o T — O

AN THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o oTMISE SYECTFEh:  [AFYD STIL20TZ [ |
THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL . %&Awiﬂi /X PJAwi I <j \/ E:{% ES I <3>PJ - . s Oci&ﬂjsfs%jfed
THE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS 2.1-3.0mm. PLC 0. ]

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @gi L +01005 APPLICATION SPEC )

1‘& APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S ‘ 4 PLC - £0.0005 ; STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING 10 RESTRICTED 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacitic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i N T A1l 00779 [C=2151697 ]
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. i i

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR Ty [T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ’
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S ‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5 7 SESERTFTION SATE ST AVS
SEE SHEET |
3 o
D4 D
% A REF
c 2. 39
[ .094]
% SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
3
L
¥
C L C
SERVO FEEDER
B NOT INCLUDED B
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
% R“
CAM POST T ITONS =
- il
I
Q
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
A A
HEe o STJULENT > TE Connectivit
L. /HANG 5 y
CHLK NG 31JuL20te ( ) TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD STJUL2012 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
b o ) Applicator
A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ ShOWﬁ on Sh@@%S 1 OTr 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Eggtg 0005 APPLICAT ION SPEC ]
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Seeha el S (Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE TSR - 81| 00179 [©e2151697
ATR FEED _
POsT FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE [ oy Ry
P tens RER S Reon | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o o 4 3 fa

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\ SIONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc foisT REV IS IONS
®COPYR‘GHTZO oY TYeo FrEcTRonics CORLORM‘ON'ALLR‘GHTS e SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 06 P LR DESCRIPT ION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART i SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151697-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151697-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - S T 1 i gg;:gggl gig:lm?”tééiigEDMHWMl _gig
2-2151697-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 8-2151697-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 1 1 w 522793 |SPRING. COMPRESS 10N oae
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-c1-1697-4 - - - N 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5_2151697-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANITICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-180272-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST,TQ,CREST’ZAB
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 1 | | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2-2151697-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
7-2151697-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - : - - - - - ? - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
S I 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
S I - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- -] - |- 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA S - |- 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP ST7L TYPE - - - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
WIRE [2.79 mm [ . 110] F -] | 1 | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
INSUL 14 32 mm [ 1701 0 - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICAZ%;%g%;gUCTIONglﬁﬂ - | | 1 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- | | 1 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 1145
- | | w 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
2222 2168400-5  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 MM SYST. CONTACT PIN/SOCKET - 1 W W 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE LT T e1To6o0e] (RAN, ASIAR o TTLE, IO PR 1149
5.20-5.80 mm [.205- 228 IN] — 340 mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] Aﬁl - | | | c119092-¢  |BOLT, ADJUSTNENT 1139
: : : ‘ : ‘ N - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
XEEMM%ION st ’ ] A I T 2119799-1  |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] - | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TN ] o o - | - |REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
9789872 078985 826001 - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
9789873 9789851 - | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
9289874 9289855 - 1 - W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
928987-5 -2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
: - | | 1 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(0 @=L REFERENCE SETTING SIS IS ] weeress ISCR, SET, S, COWE POINT, ¥ 1 L0162
2. 50mm? [.814/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.4 - | w w | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
¢ 00mne | 714/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 8.5 i T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L o0mme |.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.9 N R 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 53
- | | | 18030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
- | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO o D R R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] T A R I T T T T Sriesas T Torse NINSERED T WIRE aodiemE T 4q
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T T S TTe0cT T Tappl TTATOR SHIN PicK ég
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
-2l 222 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: CREASE BEARING SURPACES LICRTLY - | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WL THE APPLICATOR. B T A 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W W 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | s | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
L e 8 T e A R X
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151697-5 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - W W | SIEEEEN oIRIPPLR, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - W W W W 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 1 | | | 0occcBh-s  SPRING, LONPRESSTON e
: - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. [ A L A R O R N £119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘zx;MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A | | | T LU R ’
LT i Counter N | | | | 3-1333207-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 §
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -] -] - - - 6
VECESAR it Sthe aobL AR T HE Frets " AT T e s Joeror, sion 5
- | | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Afg SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N | | | | 4-1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FORCADUTTTONAL TREORMATTON. A A N B 155888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER 2
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, w 1 1 W W 1 3-456408-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
{%EEEEAQ%@%MASHE%H1&S%UEﬁ%ﬂé?ETOPQEAiED?%?ENM -77[-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Z/A\L R PR S e e el iﬁ»ZHANG iljit;gl; C(Cﬁ>§>il/zzggﬁ TE Comectivity
gﬁgsl@gjfigﬁgﬁmRﬁﬁgfIfﬁsggnggAﬁoglgﬁgATS&@%NAL DIMENSONS TS IS e i e
- " mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed
Z/\XTHE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS 2.1-3.0mm. %D /¥<iﬁ I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <3>P¢ T R Applicator
APPLY TORQ-SCAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QK i e :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ‘ ‘ 4 PLC £0.0005 ) STZE | CAGE CODE [ORAWING 1O RESTRICTED 70
APPLY #1-23419-5 |LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (AT lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e AeLES — — A‘ 00779 @:2151697 i

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE L P g Ty [P
SHEETS T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

NSTONTNG AND TOI FRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMJ

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
©

B

[.094]
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

SLRVO

‘(=18
@@) -

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
mREF
T '

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T P R R e o STITL20T2 =TT
G StiLe0te [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R 8 I Q N D IMENSTONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD STJUL2012 [name ‘
mm M%&me Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 U hC o Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.02 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc 10,005
4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FinIsH WETGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2151697
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |3¢*F 1o [T 4 Ty A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




